Page 2 of 7

e

4

o7
L\f

‘ IA Document G701™ — 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

St. Charles Libraries West Reg Contract For: St. Charles Libraries West ~ Change Ordér Number: (005
105 Lakewood Drive Date; Date: May-8, 2018
OWNER: (name arid address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
§t. Charles Parish Government Plus One, L.L.C. Dynamic Consiructors
P.O'Box 302 P O Box 40232, 2100'L and A Rd.
' Hahnville,‘ LA 70057 Baton Rogue, LA 70835 Metairie, LA 70001

THE CONTRACT i OHANGED AS FOLLOWS
. (Insert.d detailed descriptiofs of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed
upon adjustmenrs attribytable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Credxts Owed: Stamed Carpet on Main Floor (Row A and C); Aggregate wall around strobe hght ity main Room (Row
B); Stained Carpet in Dlsplay (102); Hose Bibb that is not freeze proof; No access panel to trap primer (Restroom 131);
No access panel to trap pnmer (Restroom 132); Carpet stain in Children's-Area,

Credit Due: $1,271.00

The-original ‘Contract Sum was

$ 1,797.000,00
“Tlie niet chahge by previously authorized Change Ordérs $ __30,805.83
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,827.805.83
Thie " Contract Sum ‘ " willbe decreased by this Change Order in the amount of  § 1,271.00
'I_‘hé new Contratct Sum , including this Change Order, will be $ 1,826,534.83.
The Contract Time will be unchanged By Zero ( 0 )days.

’

The new date of Substantial 'Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Ordei does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximuni Price, or the
Contract Titne, that have been.aiithorized by Construction' Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Dir eclrve

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER . JZ/
Plus One, LLC . Dynamic Constructors St{Charles éri
ARCHWE?;:M: i\{me) ' ) cwﬂ{\ OW

SIGNATURE,_ SIGNATURE SIGNI(‘I‘[I g//
Fritz Embaugh, CEO. Jéu \Q._ SW’(@«-—_ tan Pcms\\ ﬁ‘e_s,cﬂf/*/+
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE FRINTED NAME AN Zz y/

o Lnd 8 B L2I NS 6\[6\ \Q/ . /

DATE 4 DATE DATE é/

AlA Document G701™ —2017. Copyright ©® 1679, 1687, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rigtits reserved. WARNING:
Thls AA® Documant Is protected by U.S, Gopynght Law and Internatlonal Troafles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thls AlA®
Docurment, or any portion of It, may restlt in savare clvil and crlmlna[ penalties, and will be prosgcuted to tha maximim’ extent possible under the
law. Thig document was created on ~ 05/08/2018 15:13:54 under the terms of AlA Documents-on-Demand™ Order No, 2009923678 , and Is not for
rasale. This document Is licensed by The American Institute of Architacts for one-time use only, and may nol be reproduced prior to its oompleuon



.St. Charles Parish Library -~ West Regional Reneovation

Outstanding Punch List [tems from 10/17/2017, Updated 11/15/2017, Updated 12/7/2017, updated 1/1/2018, updated 1/9/2018, updated 2/8/2018

Ubrary Response | 1ibrarys Notes . Notes from walk-
. NoTES 27/2017 | grom meeting Zo_muhuﬂnmﬂw through with joe
- with legal seam | CYP2IEDY from Dynamic and 2/8/2018
ptilirvg from 12f15/17
Dynamic and Fritz Embaugh tmeeting Kenny Breaux on
Responsa on 12/15/17 1/8/2018.
Main Floor {(Row-A apd &), C - - 3 L F i . e -0 T Lo N ..
23, Remove/replace carpet where stained - it is our ::nm_.ﬁsu_:m Smn Dynamic has Both located in
arder more carpet tile and Is waiting-on arrival children’s section.
. One against wood |
p w2l behind study |
room and the
other in thildven's
- tall stacks Iabeled
Joe indicated that
82.00 Mot Couldnot locate  |X-Medla Fritz will request %“M_M"MNM us |they Intend to alve us Per email from Dynamlc, we
9 lcompieted  |stain credit o 8 will accept a credit for this
E credit acredit
Main Room (RowB) - ] B R _ ] - T =g N - = R s T
23, Patch exposed aggregate im__ m_.oE._u fire m_m_._: strobe ~ 95»3:“ Bm;ma this mm as
complate but nothing more has been done to this,
Not Complete...
. Does not look like Raquest that ioe plans to work on
1 . 3
150.00 M“_!n 2ed Complate any work was MHME request Dynamic give us fixing this when he vm...%:..mu from DM:mh: mnu._....“_‘m
done on this, Sez credit returns nextwesk | 2cfepta credit for this
picture .
Display {202) . . vRr -y R ta ) vy o- . - = P .. - - R
8. Clean carpet where repairs were _dmum at column - wa thought ﬂ:mn E io& i
would be placed sround these columns to address this as was done on the maln fioor.
) I ) N Not Complete...
Mﬂ“ms”aﬂﬂng-nm stadnis or 1st
.rinu,. ! . . * Joe indicated th: . 5
Mot for these columns, cotumn i the Fritz will request {Request that at Per emall from Dynamic, we
82.00 . hallway leading - Dynamicgiveus | they Intend to give us
mew Hw : Completed  jtfim was only credit crecic 2 credit will-aecent a credit for this
T = mm : that iMMﬂmx cod planetarium, Stain
il POSEE eam elearly visible

Page 3 of 7




Miscellaneous ) s L ' - . . - .
3. Hose bibb by backflow prevention is not freeze proof. Is this golng to be
changedto g
trezze proa? hose | Joe said they want to
bikb or is Dy give a credit for this.
crediting us for it? Fritz wil request  [Fritz will request Fritz - your thoughts?
Not that this be that this be How difficult would Peremall from Dynamic, we
175.00 Completed replaced witha |replaced in..m thls be for us to wlil accept a cradit for this
freeze-proof hose |freézeproof hose
wibh e change ourselves and
will the valuation
cover the cost?
Restroomi31 . - i : . ' - o T o
f. Could nat locate gecess panel to trap primer and shock arrastor per the riser diagram .
Pf1 Per Kenny Breaux, JPer Kenny Breaux,
- Fatilltles Manager, {Facilities Manager,
there Isnoaccess jthereIs no access,
panel that we panel that we
know of in the know of [n the o
350.00 szn tsure In cefiing cellligtogetto  |eellingtogette  |loe said he will look ing Per emall from Dynamic, we
Bout this the trap primer or fthe trap primer or will accept a credit for this
shutoff valves.  [shuz off valves.
iThisneedstobe {Thisnesdstobe
2ddressed by addressed by
Dynamic Dynamic
{Restroom 132, : . I N - . B - « 1. P
e. Could not lecate acceds pane! to trap primer and shock arrestor per the riser dlagram
P/l Per Kenny Breaus, |Per Kenny Breaux,
Facllities Manager, [Faciitles Manager, | .
there lsnoaccess there Is no access |
panel that we panel that we
know of in the know of In the
350.00 MMMHMW In ceiling cellingtogette  [ceflingtogetto Joe sald he will look in Per email from Dynamic, we
the trap prifer or [the trap primer of will accept a credit for this
shut off valves.  fshut off valves,
Thisneedstobe  [This needs to b
{addressed by addressed by
- Dynamlc Dynamic
Carpet stalns discovered from the roof leaks that occurred In the Children's area. We showed loe these
stalns that were not
previcusty listed.
{These were found in
. ) Per ematl from Dynamlc, we
82.00 the children’s area* dit for thi
where the roof leaks wilf accept a ceedrt for this
Jocturred. Joe said to
have Fritz assigna
value to them for
Flanetatium{108) . 3 ¥ R i N -, B B e T

Page 4 of 7




Sagging soffit - in-email from 10/5/17, James indicated that they will fix this-on thalr . joe locked atthe
next visit X . sagging soffit. He said
Per Kenny.Breux;. that the only solution |
Facifities Manager, would be to put some
z_.m Bﬂ_wn:n in n_“M e ceil screws on the
R planstarium nee: e eellings were
to be rehung with |ta be reinstalled E_n_mquaw of "“Nmom._n
Per Jason Tall wire tathe per the contract 1o try and push it up
._.”a woﬁ:nm M“_. undersidgofthe [ondthelighting  |tC levelit. Kenny
® w ”.:._ ¥ rodf, to difficult  |should have been §SPoke to Jason Talley
: ' the :o..n.”u“n_o.a “ forusthe do and ‘jrelnstalled and thisis not an COMPLETED - Kenny e-
Mﬂwﬂuﬁr t M.vnm:n + w.”m ¥ |V'm not sure what properly after that jacceptable solution as malled pictures of the work
was donz to, proper supports “”.:”“M“J scope was oc it would make the done in the planetarium to
addsupport b0 that shoutd have | - - should hang lights soffit ook patched Fritz, After reviewing the
Habovathe | 70 wires  |pesninstalzdin that wit oo be groset and would t3%€ away | picturas, Fritz has indicated
celling tiles Eng the beginning and s mow We &l ,u:unaﬂumﬂhﬁ from the clean look. that he feels the soffit and
‘ ”Mmgm%m _u! w_.roc_n _.nwu 4o not understand larid cannot Wedldnotdiscuss | caing wil nold astnstalled 3o
._.__.u vesdle ?HM umwﬁ ”_w_”w_..w why weshould  Jsupport thelr the lssue with the we will accept this work as
g i nM ) _“. ol wu N havetopayto  fweight. lights. It s ry ‘belng completed,
::m m: “have addional  {Additionally, the Jundefstanding that
“ n N work done to planetarium soffit [Dynamic secured the
BgIng: these lights. There [should be. celling grid after the
was nevera cotrected per the ceillng fell but I'd ke
- problem with the {scope of work. canfirmation of that,
cefling before the My guestion ta Fritz,
work by Dynamic s ther he
was done. ers anything
more we need ta asi
Dyramlcto do te {1}
I &mmcmumai i}
L33 ru.w(.fnr -
: ﬁqmn 1512]
totinell b Ewu.wh.u,..uw} e..&:

Page 5 0f7




TIs

Otherltems N - . - T

. - v T R A MRS S L LR ¢ A
Jsurplus Stock of Carpat - We still do not have proper surplus stock of carpet. ’
Fritz will assign Fritz will assign
value and request jvalue and request
thatsurplusbe  [thatsurplus be
ded b rovided b
Wq.os N mﬂocm: w " m.n_ mﬂncwr loe sald that they
additional carpet |additional carper [WaNttoglve usa
squares to cover Jsquarestocover |creditforthe carpet. | Dynamicis offering a credit on
zreasthatneed Jarsasthatneed. [However,.sfter this but we DO NOT wanta
RiNot carpetreplaced  |carpetreplaced  |consulting with credit. We want the carpet
jcompleted due to other itemns [due to other items {architect and surplus that we are due.
' on punch fist on punch fist designer, we want Dynzmic needs to provide the-
hould be Rould be them to provide us proper surplus
provided in provided In with the required attic
additiontothe  |addition to the .
quired surplus  lrequired surplus stock.
asthose should  |as those should
not eame from curinot came from ourf”
attic stock. attic stock.
Two dampers covered by roofing materizl and canaot be utillzed - per Kenny Not Complete.. |
Breaux's email on 1/16/18 this is an open issue. "The existing HVAC damper in the Per Kenny, paluz m.:ﬂmﬂr vatue wa.”w
mechanical raom near the garage and staff entrance Is Jockedup and cannot open or neither synergy N%ﬂﬂmm: fo Mmmﬂu.hu_ _a.u. The two dampers that are
Iciosed, the moter was installed, wires hooked up but it's not operational. HMMN-H:R from Kenny from Kenny ! i gnt S d by roofing fal
That same damper and the damper for the planetarium HVAC is covered by roofing A it ,nu_._a get the tuo |EFea0t: "Damper  [Breauc: "Damper am<_c Mm ynergy or need to be properly
material and cannot be utilized. Somecne needs to losk at the plans to see if these two || oW ftem dampers that are [valve that lets ve that lets ”‘onm Malntenance to uncovered, ensuring ne
{dampers should have been closed and sealed by the roof material” out fixed and freshalrintothe Jfresh alrintothe |00k 3 this damage Is done to the racf
working ACroomtomix  |ACroom to mix when fixing this.
\with return AC air Jwith return AC air
was not hooked  was not hooked
paem ¥ (TI-
|Breakraom [112) oL . L . PR o g = AR A S N S R
9. Check cailing light sensor operation - Dynamic marked as.complete but still not Not Complete...
working correctly, The automatic sensor is now working and comes on when somaone: Jthe automatic ThisisNOT mo_..a_u_mnmn
enters the room but the manual switch does not work. We should he able to manually sensor works but {Dynamic clalms it is). Per email
turn the light off when needed as we can in all ather rooms with that type of light the manual sensoy on 1/29/18 from Worary, Barr
whch. does not. BOTH Joe said they will have Electric _ao_.nmq 2t the problem
Partlaily e need to be S with the light switch in the
Completed operational. Staff eeds to be fi This needs to be fidsomeone out to look break room on Sanuary 24,
hauld be able to at this Vs
w..m:nu:e.»ﬁa 2018, . They were unable to
that light off 2n find a selution to this problem
on when needed 50 this is still an open punch list
item.
T52a] ValuEof DiRSonding 1tons: Sl Y5 W2 050001

Page 6 of 7




